For anything not specified in this Call, please refer to the Regulations and applicable legislation. 

Duration of the Short-term Research Fellowship: 11 (eleven) months, indicatively starting in February 2026. 

Amount: The amount of the Short-term Research Fellowship is equal to € 18.968,95 (eighteen thousand nine 
hundred and sixty-eight//95 euros), gross percipient and will be subject to taxation according to current 
regulations. It will be paid in bimonthly instalments after certification of the regular performance of the activity. 
The amount is understood to include any costs relating to the undertaking of the research envisaged by the